North Hills Pool Summer 2024

Name:			
List Family Members and childrens' ages:			
Address:			
Email:			
Type of Membership:			
Family Resident: \$300	Family nonresident: \$400		
Couple Resident: \$200	Couple nonresident: \$300		
Single adult resident: \$120	Single adult nonresident: \$150		
Grandparent add-on: \$120	Babysitter add-on: \$120		
List Add-on name(s):			
Payment Method: Cash: \$	Check: \$# Square: \$		

Make <u>checks</u> payable to **Town of North Hills Pool** and return this form to the Pool Manager at your first visit or any Pool Board Member.

Cash payments can be made in person at your first pool visit.

<u>Debit/credit card</u> payments can be made in person with an added fee to cover charges imposed by Square.

Please Note that the pool hours of operation have changed, please see the Pool website at www.northhillswv.com/pool or Facebook page @northhillspoolparkersburg for specific hours the pool will be open this summer.

IMPORTANT WAIVER INFORMATION: You must sign & date the following to insure that you have read and fully understand the important waiver information on the back of this form including, warning of risk, assumption of risk and release of claims. Registration will not be processed without a signature.

North Hills Pool Waiver

The Town of North Hills, WV is committed to providing safe aguatic facilities and programs and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The Town continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participant's safety. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors engaged in aquatic activities must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury. Swimming and other aquatic activities challenge and engage the physical, mental and emotional resources of each participant, However, despite careful and proper preparation, instruction, medical advice, conditioning and equipment there is still a risk of serious injury and it must be recognized that it is impossible for the Town of North Hills to guarantee absolute safety. You are solely responsible for determining if you or your minor child/ward are physically fit and/or adequately skilled for the activities associated with this Pool Pass. It is always advisable, especially if the participant is pregnant, disabled in any way or recently suffered an illness, injury or impairment, to consult a physician before undertaking any physical/aquatic activity. Please understand and recognize that lifeguards are not responsible for providing supervision or assessing your swimming skills or that of your minor child; rather, lifeguards are responsible for enforcing safety rules and responding to emergencies. Adult pool pass holders and parents of minor pool pass holders are solely responsible for supervision of any and all activities contemplated by this agreement. Additionally, children nine (9) years old and younger must be accompanied by a parent or guardian at all times when on the premises. A guardian may be any other member who is at least fourteen (14) years of age and who is at least five (5) years older than the child requiring supervision. No children under eleven (11) years of age who have not passed the swim test are permitted in the main pool and/or on the pool deck unless accompanied by an adult or responsible person fourteen (14) years or older. Only children under six (6) years of age will be permitted in the wading (baby) pool. Parents or babysitters of the children in the wading pool are responsible for the conduct and safety of their children. No child will be allowed in the wading pool without the above supervision being present. Children ten (10) years of age and under must pass a swim test in order to swim in the area beyond the Lifequard station rope without direct supervision. The swim test will consist of swimming 25 yards, jumping into the deep water and treading in deep water for one (1) minute. Children passing the swim test will wear an identifying NH wristband. The first wristband will be given free at the completion of the test. Additional bands can be secured at a nominal fee. The restricted area will be for swimmers who have not passed the test.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK Please read this form carefully and be aware that in consideration for this Pool Pass, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your minor child/ward might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with the use of the North Hills Pool facilities and programs. I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain inherent risks of physical injury to patrons of aquatic facilities, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity that my minor child/ward or I sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities and programs connected with or associated with this Pool Pass. I further recognize and agree that lifeguards and other aquatic staff are not responsible for supervising my activities or the activities of my minor child(ren) and I agree that I am solely responsible for supervising my minor children and/or assessing whether my children are physically fit and/or adequately skilled for aquatic activities. I additionally agree to supervise any children ages 9 and under at all times. I further agree to waive and relinquish all claims I, or minor child/ward may have (or accrue to me or my child/ward) as a result of the use of the North Hills Pool's facilities and programs against the Town of North Hills, including its officials, agents, volunteers and employees (hereinafter collectively referred as "Town"). I do hereby fully release and forever discharge the Town from any and all claims for injuries, damages or loss that my minor child/ward or I may have or which my accrue to me or my minor child/ward and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with use of the North Hills Pool facilities and programs. This Pass is non-transferable.

CLOSING POLICY The Town has a right to close the pool in the event of severe weather with no refunds due to the patron. The facility will close at the discretion of the manager based on inclement weather.

Participant Name	Signature	Date
Parent or Guardian must sign if partici	pant is under the age of 18.	
Do you have any special needs or req	uire any accommodations?	
NORTH HILLS POOL Received by: _		